

En Parts List

Parts #	Description	Parts #	Description
6203	Body Pin (8mm/Black/Large/20pcs)	115322	Hinge Pin Set (Front/Rear)
6816	Silicone O-Ring S10 (6pcs)	115323	Motor Screw M3X9mm (4pcs)
6819	Silicone O-Ring P-3 (Red/5pcs)	115324	6-Shot MT Wheel (Chrome/2pcs)
6917	Pinion Gear 17 Tooth (48 Pitch)	115333	Jumpshot MT Body (Clear)
75106	Body Pin (6mm/Black/Medium/20pcs)	116517	Front Bumper Set (SC)
86896	Ball Stud 4.8X12mm (10pcs)	116518	Rear Bumper Set (SC)
100559	Button Head Screw M3X14mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)	116519	Cap Head Screw M3.5X16mm (10pcs)
100864	Button Head Screw M2.5X4mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)	116520	TVP Main Chassis Set (SC)
103729	Serrated Flange Lock Nut M4 (Silver/10pcs)	116522	Jump SC Tire (2pcs)
106719	Spring 13X69X1.1mm 10 Coils (Red/2pcs)	116524	Jumpshot SC Body (Clear)
114761	Button Head Screw M2.5X6mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)	116525	TVP Main Chassis Set (ST)
115285	Low Profile Ball Stud 4.8X12mm (8pcs)	116526	Front Skid Plate (ST)
115286	Shock Shaft Set (Front/Rear)	116527	Jump T2.8MS Tire (2pcs)
115287	Shock Body Set (Front/Rear)	116530	Jumpshot ST Body (Clear)
115288	Sport Shock Set (Front/2pcs)	116579	Battery Box V2 Set
115289	Sport Shock Set (Rear/2pcs)	120018	HPI SS-20WR Servo
115290	Diff Outdrive (2pcs)	120042	HPI TF-41 / RF-41WP 2.4Ghz Radio Set
115291	Diff Gear Set (4pcs)	120043	HPI TF-41 2.4Ghz Transmitter (3Ch)
115292	Diff Case	120044	HPI RF-41WP Receiver (2.4Ghz/3Ch)
115293	Front Axle (2pcs)	120075	SC-3SWP2 Waterproof Electronic Speed Control
115294	Drive Shaft 83mm (2pcs)	120113	HD Idler Gear (27T)
115295	Stub Axle (2pcs)	120117	SATURN 12T 550 MOTOR
115296	Idle Gear Shaft (5X23mm)	120121	JUMPSHOT MT V2.0 PRINTED BODY
115297	Top Shaft Set	120125	JUMPSHOT SC V2.0 PRINTED BODY
115299	Top Shaft Gear Set (22T)	120130	JUMPSHOT ST V2.0 PRINTED BODY
115300	Steering Turnbuckle Set (2pcs)	120134	8-SHOT SC WHEEL (ORANGE/2pcs)
115301	Rear Hub Set (2pcs)	120136	6-SHOT ST WHEEL (SILVER/2pcs)
115302	Body Post/Camber Link Set (Front/Rear)	B017	Ball Bearing 4X8X3mm (2pcs)
115303	Camber Link (4pcs)	B021	Ball Bearing 5X10X4mm (2pcs)
115304	Steering Block Set	B022	Ball Bearing 5X11X4mm (2pcs)
115306	Spur Gear Cover	B030	Ball Bearing 10X15X4mm (2pcs)
115307	Gear Box Set	Z082	Flat Head Screw M3X8mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
115308	12mm Wheel Hex Hub Set (4pcs)	Z084	Flat Head Screw M3X12mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
115309	Front Skid Plate (MT)	Z150	Antenna Pipe Set
115310	Rear Arm Mount/Rear Skid Plate	Z216	Button Head Screw M3X15mm (Hex Socket/4pcs)
115311	Linkage Pivot (10pcs)	Z242	E Clip E2mm (20pcs)
115312	Servo Saver Set	Z259	Pin 2.5X15mm (10pcs)
115313	Front Shock Tower	Z264	Pin 2X10mm (10pcs)
115314	Rear Shock Tower	Z353	Button Head Screw M3X10mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
115315	Jump T2.8M Tire (2pcs)	Z354	Button Head Screw M3X12mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
115316	90T Spur Gear (48P)	Z663	Lock Nut M3 (6pcs)
115317	TVP Main Chassis Set (MT)	Z676	Lock Nut M3 Thin Type (4pcs)
115318	Slipper Pad Set	Z700	Set Screw M3X3mm (6pcs)
115319	Slipper Pad (2pcs)	Z702	Set Screw M3X5mm (10pcs)
115320	Front Suspension Arm Set		
115321	Rear Suspension Arm Set		

De Ersatzteilleiste

Nummer	Beschreibung	Nummer	Beschreibung
6203	Karosseriekammern (8mm/Schwarz/20St)	115322	Schwingerhalter Set (Vorne/Hinten)
6816	Silikon O-Ring S10 (6St)	115323	Motorschraube M3X9mm (4St)
6819	Silikon O-Ring P-3 (Rot/5St)	115324	6-Shot MT Felge (Chrom/2St)
6917	Ritzel 17 Zaehne (48Dp)	115333	Jumpshot MT Karosserie (Klar)
75106	Karosseriekammern (6mm/Schwarz/20St)	116517	Frontrammer Set
86896	Kugelpopf 4.8X12mm (10St/Firestorm)	116518	Heckrammer Set
100559	Flachkopfschraube M3X14mm (Inbus/10St)	116519	Inbusschraube M3.5X16mm (10St)
100864	Flachkopfschraube M2.5X4mm (Inbus/10St)	116520	Tvp Chassis Set (SC)
103729	Stopfmutter Mit Flansch M4 (Geriffelt/Silber/10St)	116522	Jump SC Reifen (2St)
106719	Feder 13X69X1.1mm 10Wdg (Rot/2St/Savage Xs)	116524	Jumpshot SC Karosserie (Klar)
114761	Flachkopfschraube M2.5X6mm (Inbus/10St)	116525	TVP Chassis Set (ST)
115285	Low-Profile Kugelpopf 4.8X12mm (8St)	116526	Skid-Plate Vorne
115286	Kolbenstangen Set (Vorne/Hinten)	116527	Jump T2.8MS Reifen (2St)
115287	Daempfergehaeuse Set (Vorne/Hinten)	116530	Jumpshot ST Karosserie (Klar)
115288	Sport Daempfer Set (Vorne/2St)	116579	Akku-Box V2 Set
115289	Sport Daempfer Set (Hinten/2St)	120018	HPI SS-20WR Servo
115290	Diff Abtrieb (2St)	120042	HPI TF-41 / RF-41WP 2.4Ghz Fernsteuer-Set
115291	Diff Zahnraeder Set (4St)	120043	HPI TF-4 1 2.4Ghz Sender (3Ch)
115292	Diff Gehaeuse	120044	HPI RF-41WP Empfaenger (2.4Ghz/3Kanal)
115293	Radachse Vorne (2St)	120075	SC-3SWP2 Elektronischer Fahrtenregler (Wasserdicht)
115294	Knochen 83mm (2St)	120113	HD Getriebezahnrad (27Z)
115295	Radachse (2St)	120117	SATURN 12T 550 MOTOR
115296	Getriebewelle (5X23mm)	120121	Jumpshot MT V2.0 Karosserie (Lackiert)
115297	Obere Getriebe-Welle Set	120125	Jumpshot SC V2.0 Karosserie (Lackiert)
115299	Obere Getriebe-Zahnraeder Set (22Z)	120130	Jumpshot ST V2.0 Karosserie (Lackiert)
115300	Spurstangen Set (2St)	120134	8-Shot SC Felge (Orange/2St)
115301	Radtraeger Hinten Set (2St)	120136	6-Shot ST Felge (Silber/2St)
115302	Karo-Halter/Sturz-Stangen Set (Vorne/Hinten)	B017	Kugellager 4X8X3mm (2St)
115303	Sturz-Streben (4St)	B021	Kugellager 5X10X4mm (2St)
115304	Lenkhebel Set	B022	Kugellager 5X11X4mm (2St)
115306	Hauptzahnrad-Abdeckung	B030	Kugellager 10X15X4mm (2St)
115307	Getriebe-Box Set	Z082	Senkkopfschraube M3X8mm (Inbus/10St)
115308	Radmitnehmer Set 12mm (4St)	Z084	Senkkopfschraube M3X12mm (Inbus/10St)
115309	Skid-Plate Vorne	Z150	Antennenrohrset
115310	Schwingerhalter Hinten/Skid-Plate Hinten	Z216	Flachkopfschraube M3X15mm (Inbus/4St)
115311	Anlenkungs-Kugeln (10St)	Z242	E-Clip E2mm (20St)
115312	Servo Saver Set	Z259	Pin 2.5X15mm (10St)
115313	Daempferbruecke Vorne	Z264	Stift 2X10mm (10St)
115314	Daempferbruecke Hinten	Z353	Flachkopfschraube M3X10mm (Inbus/10St)
115315	Jump T2.8M Reifen (2St)	Z354	Flachkopfschraube M3X12mm (Inbus/10St)
115316	Hauptzahnrad 90Z (48Dp)	Z663	Stopfmutter M3 (6St)
115317	TVP Chassis Set (MT)	Z676	Stopfmutter M3 (Flach) (4St)
115318	Slipper-Belag Set	Z700	Madenschraube M3X3mm (6St)
115319	Slipper-Belag (2St)	Z702	Madenschraube M3X5mm (10St)
115320	Schwinger Vorne Set		
115321	Schwinger Hinten Set		

Fr Pièces Détachées

<i>Nummer</i>	<i>Beschreibung</i>	<i>Nummer</i>	<i>Beschreibung</i>
6203	Clip carrosserie (8mm/noir/grand/20p.)	115322	Ens. axes de triangle (avant/arriere)
6816	Joint torique silicone s10 (6p.)	115323	Vissés moteur M3x9mm (4p.)
6819	Joint torique silicone p-3 (rouge/5p.)	115324	Jante MT 6-shot (chrome/2p.)
6917	Pignon 17 dents (48 dp)	115333	Carrosserie Jumpshot MT (non peinte)
75106	Clip carrosserie (6mm/noir/moyen/20p.)	116517	Ensemble pare-chocs avant
86896	Rotule sur tige 4.8x12mm (10p.)	116518	Pare-chocs arriere
100559	Vis tete ronde M3x14mm (six pans creux/10p.)	116519	Vis tete cylindrique m3.5x16mm (10p.)
100864	Vis tete ronde m2.5x4mm (six pans creux/10p.)	116520	Ens. chassis principal plaques alu vert. TVP (SC)
103729	Ecrous de blocage crantes m4 (argent/10p.)	116522	Pneu jump SC (2p.)
106719	Ressort 13x69x1.1mm 10 spires (rouge/2p.)	116524	Carrosserie Jumpshot SC (non peinte)
114761	Vis tete ronde m2.5x6mm (six pans creux/10p.)	116525	Ens. chassis principal plaques alu vert. TVP (ST)
115285	Rotule sur tige profil reduit 4x12mm (8p.)	116526	Protection de carter avant
115286	Ens. axes d'amortisseur (avant/arriere)	116527	Pneu Jump T2,8MS (2p.)
115287	Ens. corps amortisseur (avant/arriere)	116530	Carrosserie Jumpshot ST (non peinte)
115288	Ens. amortisseurs sport (avant / 2p.)	116579	Ens. casier batterie v2
115289	Ens. amortisseurs sport (arriere / 2p.)	120018	Servo HPI SS-20WR
115290	Sortie differentiel (2p.)	120042	Ens. radio HPI TF-41WP / RF-41WP 2.4ghz
115291	Ens. pignons differentiel (4p.)	120043	Emetteur HPI TF-41 2.4ghz (3v.)
115292	Boitier differentiel	120044	Recepteur HPI RF-41WP (2.4ghz/3ch)
115293	Axe de transmission avant (2p.)	120075	Controleur electronique de vitesse etan SC-3SWP2
115294	Arbre de transmission 83 mm (2p.)	120113	Axe pignon intermediaire HD (27 d)
115295	Fusee d'essieu (2p.)	120117	Moteur Saturn12D 550
115296	Axe pignon fou (5x23mm)	120121	Carrosserie Jumpshot MT (peinte)
115297	Ens. axe grand pignon	120125	Carrosserie Jumpshot SC (peinte)
115299	Ens. axe grand pignon (22 d)	120130	Carrosserie Jumpshot ST (peinte)
115300	Ens. biellette de direction (2p.)	120134	Jante SC 8-Shot (Orange/2p.)
115301	Ens. fusee arriere (2p.)	120136	Jante ST 6-Shot (Argent/2p.)
115302	Montants carrosserie/ chapes rotules (av/ ar)	B017	Roulement a billes 4x8x3mm (2p.)
115303	Chape pour rotule (4p.)	B021	Roulement a billes 5x10x4mm (2p.)
115304	Ens. bloc de direction	B022	Roulement a billes 5x11x4mm (2p.)
115306	Cache de couronne	B030	Roulement a billes 10x15x4mm (2p.)
115307	Ens. carter de transmission	Z082	Vis tete plate M3x8mm (six pans creux/10p.)
115308	Ens. moyeu hexa jante 12 mm (4p.)	Z084	Vis tete plate M3x12mm (six pans creux/10p.)
115309	Protection de carter avant	Z150	Ensemble antenne
115310	Supt bras de suspension arr/protection carter arr	Z216	Vis tete ronde M3x15mm (six pans creux/4p.)
115311	Trianglerie pivot (10p.)	Z242	Circlips 2mm (20p.)
115312	Ens sauve servo	Z259	Axes 2.5mmx15mm (10p.)
115313	Support suspension avant	Z264	Goupille 2x10mm (10p.)
115314	Support suspension arriere	Z353	Vis tete ronde M3x10mm (six pans creux/10p.)
115315	Pneu jump t2,8m (2p.)	Z354	Vis tete ronde M3x12mm (six pans creux/10p.)
115316	Ens. couronnes 90 D (48p)	Z663	Ecrou nylon M3 (6p.)
115317	Ens. chassis principal plaques alu vert. tvp (MT)	Z676	Ecrou nysltop M3 (fin) (4p.)
115318	Jeu rondelle de pression slipper	Z700	Vis sans tete M3x3mm (6p.)
115319	Rondelle de pression slipper (2p.)	Z702	Vis sans tete M3x5mm (10p.)
115320	Ens. bras suspension avant		
115321	Ens. bras suspension arriere		

日本語 スペアパーツリスト

品番	品名	品番	品名
6203	ボディーピン (8mm/ブラック/20pcs)	115322	ヒンジピンセット (フロント/リア)
6816	シリコンOリング S10 (6pcs)	115323	モータースクリュー M3x9mm (4pcs)
6819	シリコンOリング P-3 (レッド/5pcs)	115324	6-SHOT MT ホイール (クローム/2pcs)
6917	ピニオンギア 17T (48P)	115333	ジャンプショット MT ボディー (クリア)
75106	ボディーピン (6mm/ブラック/20pcs)	116517	フロントバンパーセット
86896	ボールスタッド 4.8x12mm (10pcs)	116518	リアバンパーセット
100559	ナベネジ M3x14mm (六角ソケット/10pcs)	116519	キャップネジ M3.5x16mm (10pcs)
100864	ナベネジ M2.5x4mm (六角ソケット/10pcs)	116520	TVP メインシャーシ セット (SC)
103729	セレーテッドフランジロックナットM4 (シルバー/10pcs)	116522	JUMP SC タイヤ (2pcs)
106719	スプリング13x69x1.1mm 10巻 (レッド/2pcs)	116524	ジャンプショット SC ボディー (クリア)
114761	ナベネジ M2.5x6mm (六角ソケット/10pcs)	116525	TVP メインシャーシ セット (ST)
115285	ロープロファイルボールスタッド 4.8x12mm(8個)	116526	フロントスキッドプレート
115286	ショックシャフトセット (フロント/リア)	116527	JUMP T2.8MS タイヤ (2pcs)
115287	ショックボディーセット (フロント/リア)	116530	ジャンプショット ST ボディー (クリア)
115288	スポーツショックセット(フロント/2個)	116579	バッテリーボックス V2 セット
115289	スポーツショックセット(リア/2個)	120018	HPI SS-20WR サーボ
115290	デファウトドライブ(2個)	120042	HPI TF-41/RF-41 WP 2.4GHz送受信機セット
115291	デフギアセット(4個)	120043	HPI TF-41 2.4GHz送信機 (3ch)
115292	デフケース	120044	HPI RF-41 WP 受信機 (2.4GHz/3ch)
115293	フロントアクスル(2個)	120075	SC-3SWP2 ウォーターブルーフスピードコントローラー
115294	ドライブシャフト83mm(2個)	120113	HD アイドラーギア 27T
115295	アクスルシャフト(2個)	120117	サターン12Tモーター
115296	アイドルギアシャフト 5x23mm	120121	ジャンプショット MT V2.0 ボディー (塗装済)
115297	トップシャフトセット	120125	ジャンプショット SC V2.0 ボディー (塗装済)
115299	トップシャフト ギヤセット (22T)	120130	ジャンプショット ST V2.0 ボディー (塗装済)
115300	ステアリングターンバックルセット (2pcs)	120134	8-SHOT SC ホイール (オレンジ/2pcs)
115301	リヤハブセット (2pcs)	120136	6-SHOT ST ホイール (シルバー/2pcs)
115302	ボディポスト/キャンバーリンク セット (フロント/リア)	B017	ボールベアリング 4x8x3mm (2pcs)
115303	キャンバーリンク (4pcs)	B021	ボールベアリング 5x10x4mm (2pcs)
115304	ステアリングブロックセット	B022	ボールベアリング 5x11x4mm (2pcs)
115306	スパーギアカバー	B030	ボールベアリング 10x15x4mm (2pcs)
115307	ギヤボックスセット	Z082	サラネジ M3x8mm (六角ソケット/10pcs)
115308	12mm ホイール六角ハブセット (4pcs)	Z084	サラネジ M3x12mm (六角ソケット/10pcs)
115309	フロントスキッドプレート	Z150	アンテナパイプセット
115310	リアアームマウント/リアスキッドプレート	Z216	ナベネジ M3x15mm (六角ソケット/4pcs)
115311	リンケージ ピボット (10pcs)	Z242	EリングE2 (20pcs)
115312	サーボセーバーセット	Z259	ピン 2.5x15mm (10pcs)
115313	フロントショックタワー	Z264	ピン 2x10mm (10pcs)
115314	リアショックタワー	Z353	ナベネジ M3x10mm (六角ソケット/10pcs)
115315	JUMP T2.8M タイヤ (2pcs)	Z354	ナベネジ M3x12mm (六角ソケット/10pcs)
115316	90T スパーギヤ (48P)	Z663	ロックナット M3 (6pcs)
115317	TVP メインシャーシセット (MT)	Z676	ロックナット M3薄型 (4pcs)
115318	スリッパパッドセット	Z700	イモネジM3x3mm (6pcs)
115319	スリッパパッド (2pcs)	Z702	イモネジ M3x5mm (10pcs)
115320	フロントサスペンションアームセット		
115321	リアササアームセット		